

Texas Balance of State CoC FY2021 Local Application Process
	A. No.
	Event
	Date

	1
	Optional Interest Webinar
	Friday, July 16, 2021
at 2:30 PM 

	2
	Intent to Apply Opens 
	Monday, July 19, 2021, 
at 9:00:00 AM 
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	Intent to Apply Closes
	Friday, July 30, 2021, 
at 4:59:00 PM CST

	4
	Optional Preparation Webinar
	Thursday, August 26, 2021
at 9:00 AM

	5
	Round 2 Intent to Apply Opens 
	Monday, August 30, 2021 
at 12:00:00 AM

	6
	Round 2 Intent to Apply Closes
	Tuesday, August 31, 2021 
at 11:59:59 PM

	7
	Issue of RFP
	Thursday, September 2, 2021 at 12:00:00 AM

	8
	Full Application opens in Apply
	Thursday, September 2, 2021
at 12:00:00 AM

	9
	Required New Project Technical Assistance Begins

	Friday, September 3, 2021

	10
	Optional Question and Answer (Q&A) Webinar & Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) posted to thn.org
	Thursday, September 9, 2021

	11
	Optional Question and Answer (Q&A) Webinar
	Thursday, September 16, 2021

	12
	Required New Project Technical Assistance Ends
	Friday, September 17, 2021

	13
	Complete Applications Due to THN via Apply 
	Wednesday, September 22, 2021 at 11:59:59 PM CST

	14
	Application Threshold Review Complete
	Friday, September 24, 2021

	15
	Application Threshold Corrections Due 
	Tuesday, September 28, 2021 at 11:59:59 PM CST 

	16
	Project Quality Review Complete
	Friday, October 1, 2021

	17
	IRT Scores Project Application Begins
	Monday, October 4, 2021

	18
	Project Quality Corrections Due
	Wednesday, October 6, 2021 at 11:59:59 PM  CST

	19
	Applicants Review IRT Scores
	Thursday, October 21, 2021 

	20
	Applications Are Returned to THN to Reconcile IRT Scores
	Friday, October 22, 2021 at 11:59:59 PM  CST

	21
	CoC Lead Agency Complete Project Ranking  
	Tuesday, October 26, 2021

	22
	The TX BoS CoC Board Ranks Projects and Votes On Priority Listing Ranking;  
	Wednesday, October 27, 2021

	23
	 Applicants Notified Whether An Application Will Be Submitted With the 2021 Consolidated Application
	Wednesday, October 27, 2021

	24
	Minor Corrections for New and Expansion Projects Due
	Monday, November 8, 2021 at 11:59:59 PM  CST

	25
	The TX BoS CoC Board Approves the FY2021 Consolidated Application 
	Wednesday, November 10, 2021

	26
	FY2021 Consolidated Application posted on THN’s Website & Notice Sent Via the BoS News Listserv
	Wednesday, November 10, 2021

	27
	THN Submits Consolidated Application
	Monday, November 15, 2021

	28
	Consolidated Applications Due to HUD
	Tuesday, November 16,2021 at 8:00:00 PM EST
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